1	CITY OF HOMER
2	HOMER, ALASKA
3	City Clerk/
4	ADA Advisory Board
5	RESOLUTION 22-088
6	
7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA
8	APPROVING THE BYLAWS OF THE AMERICAN'S WITH DISABILITIES
9	ACT (ADA) ADVISORY BOARD.
10	MUEDEAG The ADA A Liver Bendance worked by Ordinary 22 52/A), and
11	WHEREAS, The ADA Advisory Board was created by Ordinance 22-53(A); and
12	WILEDEAC The ADA Advisory Decard developed their buleves in accordance with Hereau
13	WHEREAS, The ADA Advisory Board developed their bylaws in accordance with Homer
14	City Code 2.58.040 Commission and board bylaws; and
15 16	WHEREAS, The ADA Advisory Board introduced their draft bylaws at their October 13,
17	2022 Special Meeting and approved them at their November 10, 2022 Special Meeting.
18	2022 Special Meeting and approved them at their November 10, 2022 Special Meeting.
19	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska, hereby
20	approves the bylaws of the ADA Advisory Board.
21	
22	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 28th day of November, 2022.
23	
24	CITY OF HOMER
25	
26	
27	for Home
28	KEN CASTNER, MAYOR
29	
30	
31	ATTEST:
32	TOMES
33	William kien Or
34	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK
35	Com Carlotte
36 37	Fiscal Note: N/A
37	1 iscat Note. N/A